
BID TABULATION  22-1037 1

CITY OF SIOUX FALLS PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING 2/3/2022

Project: BASIN 369 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: BASIN 369   

 

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS Bid Estimate: 185,000.00$        Bidder:
605 Companies, 
Inc. Bidder:

Soukup 
Construction, Inc. Bidder:

Alliance 
Construction Bidder: Pro Underground

Address: 231 N DAKOTA AVENUE Budget: 310,000.00$        Address: 700 E. 65th St. N. Address: PO Box 89106 Address: PO Box 88136 Address:
46075 259th 
Street

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 02/03/22 City/State/Zip:
Sioux Falls, SD 
57104 City/State/Zip:

Sioux Falls, SD 
57109 City/State/Zip:

Sioux Falls, SD 
57109 City/State/Zip:

Hartford, SD 
57033

Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.251.3185 Phone No.: 605.332.5282 Phone No.: 605.310.2495 Phone No.: 605.261.2361
Value of OFM: $                                                                               -

 

Item 
No. Std. Bid Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 9.0010 Mobilization LS 1.0  $        6,000.00  $          6,000.00 9,108.45$ 9,108.45$  $        5,000.00  $          5,000.00 28,000.00$ 28,000.00$ 

2 100.0020 Clear & Grub tree EACH 18.0  $           275.00  $          4,950.00 200.00$ 3,600.00$  $           140.00  $          2,520.00 310.00$ 5,580.00$ 

3 120.1000 Muck Excavation CuYd 7350.0  $             10.25  $        75,337.50 11.95$ 87,832.50$  $             14.00  $      102,900.00 12.00$ 88,200.00$ 

4 230.0020 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil CuYd 50.0  $             25.00  $          1,250.00 27.00$ 1,350.00$  $             41.00  $          2,050.00 38.00$ 1,900.00$ 

5 250.0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.0  $        4,500.00  $          4,500.00 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$  $        5,000.00  $          5,000.00 4,200.00$ 4,200.00$ 

6 450.4759 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish Ft 21.0  $             46.00  $             966.00 42.20$ 886.20$  $             46.00  $             966.00 38.00$ 798.00$ 

7 450.4760 18" CMP, Install Ft 21.0  $             58.00  $          1,218.00 35.00$ 735.00$  $             30.00  $             630.00 18.02$ 378.42$ 

8 634.0110 Traffic Control SQFT 32.0  $               4.50  $             144.00 4.20$ 134.40$  $               4.50  $             144.00 3.00$ 96.00$ 

9 634.0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.0  $        3,500.00  $          3,500.00 220.00$ 220.00$  $           400.00  $             400.00 877.00$ 877.00$ 

10 700.0210 Class B Riprap Ton 305.0  $             42.00  $        12,810.00 45.00$ 13,725.00$  $             48.00  $        14,640.00 53.00$ 16,165.00$ 

11 730.0100 Cover Crop Seeding Bu 0.7  $           232.00  $             162.40 110.00$ 77.00$  $           235.00  $             164.50 214.00$ 149.80$ 

12 730.0301 Quality Green Turf Mix Lb 127.4  $             23.00  $          2,930.20 9.90$ 1,261.26$  $             23.00  $          2,930.20 21.00$ 2,675.40$ 

13 730.0302 Wetland Seed Mixture 1 Lb 142.3  $             22.00  $          3,130.60 17.60$ 2,504.48$  $             22.00  $          3,130.60 20.00$ 2,846.00$ 

14 731.0100 Fertilizing Lb 488.4  $               1.25  $             610.50 0.77$ 376.07$  $               1.20  $             586.08 1.05$ 512.82$ 

15 731.0200 Weed Control SqYd 11132.0  $               0.05  $             556.60 0.02$ 222.64$  $               0.02  $             222.64 0.01$ 111.32$ 

16 731.0210 Weed Control - Project LS 1.0  $           500.00  $             500.00 82.00$ 82.00$  $           600.00  $             600.00 450.00$ 450.00$ 

17 732.0200 Fiber Mulching Ton 1.9  $        1,000.00  $          1,900.00 1,100.00$ 2,090.00$  $           990.00  $          1,881.00 895.00$ 1,700.50$ 

18 734.0150 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 50.0  $               4.00  $             200.00 3.60$ 180.00$  $               4.10  $             205.00 3.70$ 185.00$ 

19 734.5010 Sweeping Hour 15.0  $           145.00  $          2,175.00 95.00$ 1,425.00$  $             90.00  $          1,350.00 90.00$ 1,350.00$ 

20 734.6001 Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control EACH 1.0  $        1,000.00  $          1,000.00 1,500.00$ 1,500.00$  $           900.00  $             900.00 850.00$ 850.00$ 

21 831.0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 188.0  $               8.25  $          1,551.00 5.50$ 1,034.00$  $               3.50  $             658.00 2.75$ 517.00$ 

22 950.5700 Locate Utilities EACH 1.0  $           300.00  $             300.00 150.00$ 150.00$  $           300.00  $             300.00 100.00$ 100.00$ 

23 950.5710 Verify Utilities EACH 1.0  $           300.00  $             300.00 150.00$ 150.00$  $           300.00  $             300.00 100.00$ 100.00$ 

24 Special Horseshoe Filter LS 1.0  $        2,000.00  $          2,000.00 2,000.00$ 2,000.00$  $        3,000.00  $          3,000.00 6,000.00$ 6,000.00$ 

25 Special Remove Existing Horseshoe Filter LS 1.0  $        1,650.00  $          1,650.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$  $           700.00  $             700.00 5,600.00$ 5,600.00$ 

26 Special Site Dewatering LS 1.0  $      10,000.00  $        10,000.00 7,500.00$ 7,500.00$  $        6,000.00  $          6,000.00 100.00$ 100.00$ 
  

 Total Bid  $  139,641.80 Total Bid  $  144,144.00 Total Bid  $  157,178.02 Total Bid  $  169,442.26 
 

TOTAL GROSS BID



BID TABULATION  22-1037 2

CITY OF SIOUX FALLS PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING 2/3/2022

Project: BASIN 369 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: BASIN 369   

 

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS Bid Estimate: 185,000.00$        

Address: 231 N DAKOTA AVENUE Budget: 310,000.00$        

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 02/03/22
Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM

Value of OFM: $                                                                               -
 

Item 
No. Std. Bid Item No. Description Unit Quantity

1 9.0010 Mobilization LS 1.0
2 100.0020 Clear & Grub tree EACH 18.0
3 120.1000 Muck Excavation CuYd 7350.0
4 230.0020 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil CuYd 50.0
5 250.0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.0
6 450.4759 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish Ft 21.0
7 450.4760 18" CMP, Install Ft 21.0
8 634.0110 Traffic Control SQFT 32.0
9 634.0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.0

10 700.0210 Class B Riprap Ton 305.0
11 730.0100 Cover Crop Seeding Bu 0.7
12 730.0301 Quality Green Turf Mix Lb 127.4
13 730.0302 Wetland Seed Mixture 1 Lb 142.3
14 731.0100 Fertilizing Lb 488.4
15 731.0200 Weed Control SqYd 11132.0
16 731.0210 Weed Control - Project LS 1.0
17 732.0200 Fiber Mulching Ton 1.9
18 734.0150 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 50.0
19 734.5010 Sweeping Hour 15.0
20 734.6001 Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control EACH 1.0
21 831.0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 188.0
22 950.5700 Locate Utilities EACH 1.0
23 950.5710 Verify Utilities EACH 1.0
24 Special Horseshoe Filter LS 1.0
25 Special Remove Existing Horseshoe Filter LS 1.0
26 Special Site Dewatering LS 1.0

  
 
 

TOTAL GROSS BID

Bidder:
Runge 
Enterprises, Inc. Bidder:

First Rate 
Excavate, Inc.

Address: PO Box 86490 Address:
1509 E. 39th St. 
N.

City/State/Zip:
Sioux Falls, SD 
57118 City/State/Zip:

Sioux Falls, SD 
57104

Phone No.: 605.334.4833 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

 $      45,500.00  $        45,500.00 81,000.00$ 81,000.00$ 

 $           300.00  $          5,400.00 800.00$ 14,400.00$ 

 $             20.00  $      147,000.00 12.50$ 91,875.00$ 

 $             25.00  $          1,250.00 45.00$ 2,250.00$ 

 $        3,000.00  $          3,000.00 15,376.64$ 15,376.64$ 

 $             51.00  $          1,071.00 47.00$ 987.00$ 

 $             50.00  $          1,050.00 58.00$ 1,218.00$ 

 $               5.00  $             160.00 4.60$ 147.20$ 

 $           250.00  $             250.00 242.00$ 242.00$ 

 $             55.00  $        16,775.00 58.00$ 17,690.00$ 

 $             99.00  $               69.30 246.10$ 172.27$ 

 $             12.00  $          1,528.80 24.15$ 3,076.71$ 

 $             21.00  $          2,988.30 23.00$ 3,272.90$ 

 $               1.00  $             488.40 1.21$ 590.96$ 

 $               0.01  $             111.32 0.01$ 111.32$ 

 $           146.00  $             146.00 518.00$ 518.00$ 

 $        1,350.00  $          2,565.00 1,030.00$ 1,957.00$ 

 $               4.00  $             200.00 4.26$ 213.00$ 

 $           120.00  $          1,800.00 85.00$ 1,275.00$ 

 $        1,100.00  $          1,100.00 800.00$ 800.00$ 

 $               5.00  $             940.00 5.00$ 940.00$ 

 $           270.00  $             270.00 150.00$ 150.00$ 

 $           270.00  $             270.00 150.00$ 150.00$ 

 $        3,000.00  $          3,000.00 8,500.00$ 8,500.00$ 

 $        1,000.00  $          1,000.00 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 

 $        1,000.00  $          1,000.00 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 

Total Bid  $  238,933.12 Total Bid  $  254,913.00 


	Sheet1

